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of any such lands, and pay the money so received into 
the treasury of this state. 

SEc. 4. it shall he the duty of the governor to ascertain 
and select all tile swamp and overflowed lands granted to To Went land& 
this state by act aforesaid, already surveyed and not here- 
tofore selected and approved by the authoritres of the Uni-
ted States, or as may be hereafter surveyed from time to 
time, and cause entries thereof to be made in the name 
of the state of Wisconsin at the proper land offices of the 
United States, and to procure suitable books fur the state, 
and to cause to be recorded therein descriptive lists of all 
the subdivisions of said lands, to procure copies of all such 
township plats of the United States surveys of lands 
in this state, 	he may deem necessary for the use of the 
state in carr y ing boo effect all the provisions of this act. 

inna SEC. 5. h shall be the duty of the governor to cause lri tot.  

to be marked on such township plats or on a sectional map 
of the state which he is authorized to procure for thlt pur-
pore, all the lands belonging to this state by virtue of said 
grants. 

SEC. ti . There is hemby appropriated, out of any mon-
ey in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
three thousand dollars, to be drawn from the treasury en 
the warrants of the governor as may be necssary to defray:1:g aPimPli-
the expenses of carrying into effect the provisions and pur- 
poses of this act: P,orided, The expenses of such sur-
veys and expenses shall be re-imbursed to the treasury out 
of the first sales of such lands. 

J. MuM. SITAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approvtd, April 19, 1S5'2. 
LEON A RI ) J. FARWELL. 

[Published April 29, 1652. 

An At to pr3vida 	iu ;  °tr. al i lertuin Sty,' I1•315 thereto named. 

The people qf the S,'(ft f Wisconsin represented in Sen- Chap 45 

ate and Assembly, do enact us follows : 
SECTION 1. Alvin Foster, Narcissa M. Juneau, and Mr. 

Statchinson, be and they are hereby appointed commis- Common.sioners to lay out and establish a state road from the vil- 
lage of Juneau, in the county of Dodge, through the vil- 
lage of Horicon, Mayville, Theresa, Cranchville, Cascade, 
to the village of Sheboygan, ill the county of Sheboygan: 
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Piwohled, That no part of the expense of laying out said 
road shall be paid out of the state treasury. 

, J. MeAL HAFTER, 
Speaker of the A3semb1y. 

E. B. DEAN, J. 
President pro tem. of the Servile. 

Approved A1,ril 19, 1S52. 
LEONA -RD J. FARWELL. 

[Published Jufle 22, 1S52. 

Chap 496 
	

An Aot to amend chapter twenty of the Session LIMP of 1649. 

Dv; peopl, (9° tie 	117sconse'it repi.(serticd in 
Seuitte crud A5sevi6ly, do chart jolloirs 

Road districts. 	SECT: 0): 1 . TI1030 portions of the towns of Lake. Green- 
field, Oak Creek, and Franklin, lying on eaeli side of the 
town line which separates GreenliJd, Lake, and Franklin 
from Oak Creek, extending one hundred and sixty rods on 
each side of said line from eat to west and from north to 
south the whole length of the towns of Lake. Greenfield. 
and Oak Creek, and three hundred and twenty rods west 
of said line, in the town of Franklin, as far as said road 
extends, is hereby established, constituted, and divided in-
to four road districts, to wit : one between the towns of 
Lake and Greenfield, and three between the towns of Oak 
Creek and Franklin. 

SEC. 2. The district in the towns of Lake and Green-
field shall be called Kilbourn road district number one: 
the first district in the towns of Oak Creek and Franklin, 

Ndsculi:s of Ws- extending from the north line of said towns south two 
miles, shall be called Kilbourn road district number two: 
the second district, extending from the south lino of dis-
trict number two south two miles, shall be called Kilhourn 
road district number three; and the third district, extend-
ing from the south line of said towns of Franklin and Oak 
Creek north two miles, shall be called Kilbourn road dis-
irict number font-. 

now oversetre Sic. 8. 	The overseer of highways for said district 
eleoted, shall be elected as provided in chaptertwenty, section 

three, in the session laws 41849. 
SEC. 4. The road overseers of said Kilbourn road dis- 

()Tomer. to di- tricts number two, three, and four shall meet at some con- 
Tide toots  venient place, and they shall divide the tools of said dis-

tricts into three equal shares, and each of said districts 
number two, three, and four shall receive one share. 

SEC. 5. All acts and parts of acts contravening the pro-
visions of this act are heieby repealed. 


